
 

 

 

 

 

 

S4 Assessment Calendar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

  

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

French N5 S4 Talking Round 1 Week beginning 19.4.21

Monday 19 April



 

Monday 26 April 
Course Level Year Group Assessment Time 

Geography N5 S4 Physical and Human Environments Periods 6 & 7 

Modern Studies N5 S4 Enquiry Skills Paper 2 Periods 6 & 7 

Tuesday 27 April 
Course Level Year Group Assessment Time 

Computing Science N5 S4 

Paper B – Database Design & Development  
 
Resource Store Paper  Period 4 

Wednesday 28 April 
Course Level Year Group Assessment Time 

P Wood Work N5 S4 Practice assessment Periods 1 & 2 

Graph Com N5 S4 N5 Graphics practice paper Periods 1 & 2 

Administration & IT N5 S4 Spreadsheet & Theory paper 1 Periods 1-3 

Thursday 29 April 
Course Level Year Group Assessment Time 

Chemistry N5 S4 Unit Assessment  Periods 3 & 4 

Friday 30 April 
Course Level Year Group Assessment Time 

English N5 S4 RUAE (Close Reading)1 Periods 4 & 5 



 

 

  

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Computing Science N5 S4 Paper A – Software Design & Development / Computer Systems   Resource Store Paper Periods 1 & 2

Art and Design N5 S4 Question Paper Seen Question 1 Period 3 (4G)  Period 4 (4D)

English N5 S4 Scottish Text 1 Period 6

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Music N5 S4 Understanding Question Paper  1A Period 2

History N5 S4 Scottish Section Period 2

English N5 S4 Critical Essay 1 Period 5

Friday 07 May

Tuesday 04 May

Wednesday 5 May

Thursday 06 May



 

 

  

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

French N5 S4 Reading, Listening, Writing Round 1 All periods throughout the week

Mathematics N5 S4 Paper 1A - non calculator Periods 1 & 2

History N5 S4 European & World - Hitler and Nazi Germany Period 6 

Modern Studies N5 S4 Paper One Periods 6 & 7

RMPS N5 S4 World Religion; Buddhism/ Christianity Periods 6 & 7

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

History N5 S4 British Section; The Making of Modern Britain Period 3

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Computing Science N5 S4 SQA Assignment Part B – Database Design & Development Periods 1 & 2

Art and Design N5 S4 Question Paper Seen Question 2 Period 3 (4G)  Period 4 (4D)

History N5 S4 European & World - Hitler and Nazi Germany Period 3

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Biology N5 S4 Unit 1 Assessment Periods 1 & 2 Mrs Sweeney. Periods 3 & 4 Mrs Whyte

History N5 S4 British Section; The Making of Modern Britain Period 1

Music N5 S4 Understanding Question Paper 1B Period 2

Physics N5 S4 Unit Assessment Periods 3 & 4

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Mathematics N5 S4 Paper 1B - non calculator Period 1

History N5 S4 British Section; The Making of Modern Britain Period 3

Monday 10 May

Tuesday 11 May

Wednesday 12 May

Thursday 13 May

Friday 14 May



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Administration & IT N5 S4 Assignment with Theory  All periods Admin

RMPS N5 S4 Religious and Philosophical Questions; Existence of God Periods 6 & 7

Geography N5 S4 Physical environments Period 6 

Modern Studies N5 S4 Paper One Periods 6 & 7

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Computing Science N5 S4 SQA Assessment 1 - Paper B – Database Design & Development Period 4

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Computing Science N5 S4 SQA Assessment 2   Paper A – Software Design & Development / Computer Systems Periods 1 & 2

Art and Design N5 S4 Question Paper Unseen Question 1 Period 3 (4G)  Period 4 (4D)

PE N5 S4/5 Performance Assessmemt Periods 5 & 6

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Music N5 S4 Understanding Question Paper 2B Period 2

English N5 S4 RUAE (Close Reading) 2 Periods 4 & 5

Monday 17 May

Tuesday 18 May

Wednesday 19 May

Thursday 20 May

Friday 21 May



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

French N5 S4 Writing Period 4

Geography N5 S4 Human environments Assessment Period 6  

History N5 S4 Scottish Section; The Era of the Great War British Section; The Making of Modern Britain Periods 6 & 7

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Physics N5 S4 Whole Course Assessment Section 1 Period 2

History N5 S4 European & World - Hitler and Nazi Germany Period 3

Computing Science N5 S4 Consolidation Assessment 1 - Paper B – Database Design & Development Period 4

French N5 S4 Writing Period 5

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Administration & IT N5 S4 SQA Spreadsheet and Theory paper Periods 1 & 2

Art and Design N5 S4 Question Paper Unseen Question 2 Period 3 (4G) Period 4 (4D)

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

History N5 S4 Scottish Section; The Era of the Great War British Section; The Making of Modern Britain Periods 1 & 2

Music N5 S4 Understanding Question Paper 2A Period 2

Physics N5 S4 Whole Course Assessment Section 2 Periods 3 & 4

Chemistry N5 S4 Whole Course Final Assessment - Section 2 Periods 3 & 4

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Mathematics N5 S4 Paper 2 A - Calculator Period 1

English N5 S4 Critical Essay 2 Period 5

Monday 24 May

Tuesday 25 May

Wednesday 26 May

Thursday 27 May

Friday 28 May



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Computing Science N5 S4 Consolidation Assessment 2 Paper A – Software Design & Development / Computer Systems Periods 1 & 2

P Wood Work N5 S4 final assessment Periods 1 & 2

Graph Com N5 S4 Final graphics exam Periods 1 & 2

English N5 S4 Scottish Text 2 Period 6

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Biology N5 S4 Whole course final assessment Section 2 Periods 1 & 2 Mrs Sweeney. Periods 3 & 4 Mrs Whyte

Chemistry N5 S4 Section 1 Period 3

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Biology N5 S4 Whole course final assessment Section 1 Period 2 Mrs Sweeney. Period 6 Mrs Whyte

RMPS N5 S4 Assessment; Paper Two Period 3

History N5 S4 European & World - Hitler and Nazi Germany Period 3

Wednesday 02 June

Thursday 03 June

Friday 04 June



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Mathematics N5 S4 Paper 2B - calculator Period 6 

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Course Level Year Group Assessment Time

Monday 07 June

Tuesday 08 June

Wednesday 9 June

Thursday 10 June

Friday 11 June


